OLYMPIC GAMES WITH
ILLUSTRATIONS

Bu Chunying Chief Editor

B jfifi Pt 52 1= 7]




ENGLISH-CHINESE CLASSIFIED WORD
COLLECTION OF OLYMPIC GAMES
WITH ILLUSTRATIONS

W A
BRI 53 32 3 17 1 2 44
#3% FER AR BAKR

3

Bu Chunying Chief Editor
M  F %

The Publishing House of Ordnance Industry
X }5\ b3 ’I 4, m it



ENGLISH-CHINESE CLASSIFIED WORD
COLLECTION OF OLYMPIC GAMES
WITH ILLUSTRATIONS EDITORIAL BOARD

ENEBRBKLREEHRLEERES

Chief Editor: Bu Chunying
E h 2 g
Associate Editor:  Xin Lancheng
ElEX (CE’
Compiling Members:
m %
Bu Chunying Xin Lancheng Li Yucai
h &l 15 2 FEA
Luo Chaoyt Han Shuxta Zhang Xiaoning
X R i sk/NT
Zhang Yihong Feng Shuyong Xiao Li
KR B B h
Wang Xinle Chen Gang Li Zhenyu
EHK B Wl FRT
Xia Hong
H 4
Publishing Editors:
m W
Hu Xingguang Zhou Xingjun Cao Xinhua
Y e e
Publishing Revisers:
B T
Luo Zhengyun Lu Tao Chen Yan
BEx 5 <}
Printing:
Bmo®
Lu Yadong Hu Ping
AR 8 oF



CONTENTS
B %

Preface <=« v eermmmmree ettt e e e e e e (1)
Al

Volleyball - +e-vrrervreee {( 3)
HEBR

Badminton  corccrrrrrrre i e (37 )
PIEE

Tennis corcreeerrrr e e e ( 53 )
P 2R

L S T (82)
F/R R

Appendix «crrer e (101)
i %

B R AR 7 & 5 A



Preface # % 1

s

B

DRI 2008 £EFE L 5T 4 0 ) BAKIT 538 302, B b 5T 60
AEBEMEEIA KO L at 0 R W K¥IH £
“BLUE” I H A — Se B SORIERNANL , AT B 3 7 R 3557,
SRR A E R E LS, RIS RE T BN A
it BARIC iz BRI 2840 )

B AR T EEEE ELRE, CRMS T BiEHE
BO/NE T B A, R (Ut R 43 750 PR BRI 335 3 TR & 1) Y
g RA, HAhafF e Bak His R ek | g
BBk Shh RS E I A LT 10 M. BRI 5, WL
P SO BR A S SR %V iANE

40 - Basketball (3K

110 block 6-D

Fig.6

1. AU SRR 50 H 38 E H KSR m 0“6 - O” £ R B 6
(Fig.6) H 53 BE D", FIAT kB iz s H R B

2. MTLASR R F 2RI E . N BRI TE ‘O &R
B“O"RSMAZT 110", W T B WX B 3T B Wi R4 5,
I AT SR B A S DL



2  Preface #F

B, ALRUIE 2 1 LA 2 2 B RS R — R Rz B &
M55 5. BAIGREXE FHH R 2008 1050 iz 2 E il 35
MEH, APEEFALZAL OIS IE,

2001 %9 A



Volleyball #k3f 3

19

1

13

y o4

15

16

Volleyball HEEK
abnormal substitution

(HBA R Z s M) EFTA
ace spiker

BAR T i FIBRBA By
action of blocking
R

action of giving
Rk

alignment with the ball
A HERR

alternate position spike
{1 & 3 (4n5k)
alternation

i3

Amateur Volleyball Association of Gre-
at Britain and Northern Ireiand

5-®@

5-@

RAFERAAAL R /R 2 SRR S
antenna 3-@
Y

arch 9-®
e RER

arch back 10-®
5 E

arch-up 4-@
RS ENEGRE, L B8 L)
Asian Volleyball Confederation
EMHRES S

attack 9-
3R

attach area 12-®
attacker 7-O

17

18

31

n¥E, wHF
attacking shot

LG iyion iz

attack line

PRk, Bt

attack man

Ty, A FE

attack receive
Bediak, X ek
attack reception formation
BRI ir, BRI
attack zone

HERRHX

AVA = Amateur Volleyball Association
of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
FEAIER 2R HERR &

AVF = Asian Volleyball Confederation
W HHEREK A&

back

JEHBA R

back centre

JEHE (6 SHAIBAG)
back corner

SRME NG XA
back court position
B E

back field attack

PR 2% /5 ek

back field player

Ja HEBA 57

backhand service
RFERKR

back left

8-

2-@13-B

8-®

9-®

12-0

3-@

7-®

7-@
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41

2

JEHEZ (5 SHIBABY)
back line

ER, SR, HE
back line offence
FaHERER

back line player
JEHEBA B

back pass

B

back play

FEHET

back right

JaHEAI (1 BAIBAR)
backswing
JRBEER)

back toss

e, BEER
back up

BRa, B HGR S
backward flight
G

backward set

B, G
backward toss

e, FEHER
back zone

15158

halloon volleyball
BHEE S (LI SBRER, P 6.5
¥R

ball cut of play

CRE RS BIEREHF R T ) LR
1k

12-®

8-®@

12-®

51

61

ball-picker B-®
BERA GER B AR T
YEAB)

base of support
(PR IE] &) 4 i
bat the ball
MTFESLR
Berger table
MR (SRR F I 5 AR
HWR—FH AT ), BRI H

+-@

HRBRF &

block 9- @
=R, H#K

block cover 6-8®

By mER (RO 77 £ B i BR)
blocker 8-@
FERBA R

blocking form

R

block leader

FEGAR), TEEMBRA
block point

ERES

Board of Administration of IVBF
HiFHRE2BHE S
body twist

iR

both play

XUy filR

brush-off block
TEMF

build up

HR T

6-@

6-©
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)

75

76

bump 3-@
BIRFEER
cabinet ball

KOHRZH (BT BEBAN KA |

A, AR, R 8 ER)

cable B-®
(EEP ) P48

cable supporting the post 3-®
BREEHLHE

cannon-ball service 1-®@
BWTERIER

canvas band 1B3-0
(P ) U Aoy

cap 6-@
FEEEN)

carrying

WER(FEREG—H)

catching

Ferk

cb = centre back 7-@
JEHE (6 SRR )

ceiling serve 1-3
RE MR, RTHBR

centre back

JEHEP (6 S R)

centre court

Hdg, S sk, R

centre-cover defence -@&
o B B AR B <F

centre forward 1-©@

BIHEP (3 SArBARY)

centre player
R (3 SRIAG)

chance ball

R3S

change of position
Z#pE

choice of serve of court
classification league
IRE £ UK LL 38
clear the block spike
PR T EIE:

cloak

s
clockwise rotation
et £t 77 1 44
close set

MR

close up

=R, E5 R
combination
BRIEE , BARHE
combination attack
BLA HETC, SRR B
combination block
BN, RAEM
combi-spike
BLafUR, AR AR
combi-volley

‘B IR (SRS HITE)

consecutive blocking
LN
consecutive fouls
EEARM
consecutive passes

7-@

7-0G

7-@

7-@

7-®

7-@

7-@

7-®



6 Volleyball #ezk
EBAERR SR
%  conservation 112 cross match system
RAEE, R, <FHE X HRONE—HE—. —Z 05
97  couservation of energy SE_HE —/HEE)
WA & H 113 cross smash
98  conserve FlRmaR
R RIF 114 cross spike
99  contacted ball FEAIR
SRR EMITHNR, Ak | 115 cross the centre line 10-®
Ry B PR
100 continuous blocking 116 cross the vertical piane 10-®
EEEE M ZHRL
101 course of ball 117 crouched position 5-Q .
g T RS
102 court -0 | 118 curve
— I X BEREaR , AR 28 AT
103 cover 9 ot 5-®
AL, SF N7 BiE
164  cover an angle 8-O (120 dead area
BRip—f, PP —R & %]
105  cover behind the block 7-@® | 421  deep receiver 9-@
EMRY YEOIBE B EEBREA By
106  covered area 7-@ (122 deep set 9-®
F BT X, R ER
107  covering player 123  delayed spike
Eal ! B[R] 22 3R
108  covering the smash 6-® |124 dig 3-@
PRI SRR (B3 £ IR, R
109  cover jump 7-@ | 125 dig pass 3-@
PR Hufe, BBk
110 crosscourt smash 9-® (126 dink spike 6-®
g nER B, fak
111 cross kill 9-0 | 227 directional control 11-®
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128

130

31

12

133

1

135

136

1¥

19

141

142

143

FEH (BRI H 1
direct Kill

—WHA (IRLE)
direct spike 10-@
—WANZ(INRKER) , ERAIR
distance attack 10-@
FIT P B

distract

Fi

diving retrieve

A RER

diving save

AERBR

division of court area

B R % 5

double attack

Eh T AR IRIT R
double attacker

P FARREIIIRAIBA B
double B 7-@
ETREP IR (— AR, A —A
n3R)

double block
WFER
double close-up
WAHK
double contact
[/ $:4
double foul
Ly b
double quick and running attack
Pt —Bagh B

double touch

10-@

3-0

5-®

5-®

14

145

146

147

14

149

150

151

152

153

Vo)

155

157

155

sy

#if (R R EEE AT —K)
double touch-net
XU i

dribbler

bih )

dribbling

Eif

drive serve

RARE, Bamk

drop

R

drop-float (serve)
TEABIER(RER)

drop service

AT

drop shot

ARG, BA, AR
drop spike

BER

dump

g2 3

easyball

&3k
encirclement defence
2 6 BB B <F
error in position
HEHR

face pass

1B EFARR
fake attack
P, e
fake smasher
BAHBAR

1-O

6-®

7-®

12-0@

2-0

9-Q
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160

161

162

163

Io4

165

166

167

168

169

17

171

172

173

174

175

176

fall down pass

fH R
far-net-toss spike

T R TER

feign move forward
maufEsl, BE L
feint and half speed spike
B ATER P MR
feint ball

Bk &40

feint cover formation
BHREAR,BHR
feint set

ER

feint spike

fBfurk

feint switch attack
RA LB

final entry form
BGHAHE

final set

RMR, BE—R
first pass

—f%

first passer

—f&F, — 12\ &
first round attack
F—EAH

fish dive

5N

fish jump

fiil N

fist ball

10-®@

5-@

9-@

3-®

2-®

177

178

179

150

181

152

183

154

185

156

157

188

159

191

P2k girpa

five-one system
5-1E&, in—fk
FIVB = Federation Internationale de
Volley-ball

E R B2, B
five-man service reception
TABRRER

5 - sets match

TR (R =RERYE)
flank receive

TR

flat-Roat (serve)

B rhBER(RRR)

flat set

SEHLFFARER

floating service

BB

floor coverage

Bl <F IR

flying receive

B HER

foot fault

SRS B (BN R 2R B TUHL ) , B A
LA

forearm pass
ETFAEER, /DVE Bk
forward

HiHEBA 5

forward centre
B GEMRAR)
forward dive

Bk (BER)

1-®

1n-@

4-@

1-@

1-@

3-®@

3-O

1-Q
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192

193

194

19

1%

197

19

yig

Y 8 ¥ B 8

3

forward flight (spike)
Al %, B PR (4R
forward left

A (4 S0IBAGY )
forward pass

TETE f3R

forward right

kA (2 BHIBAR)
forward set

EmE %

forward swing of the arms
g

foul for third rest period
BEwEEEG
four-hit

G

4-2 system

4-2 B, IR
freak service

B4R

free area

G5 R

free space

=Y

front court player
BiHEBA B

front court wing position
M EQ Sk 4 5h0)
front-line player

BirHEBA 3

front number

L EI R

front switch attack

1-®

1n-®

7-®

210

211

212z

213

214

215

216

a7

215

219

21

[ :&7iasd
game maker
AU TEER B
game match
ERWRCGHREFE I HR)
game point

— R g, R (RER—F
R~ RE)

gap in block

W 2B

get one’ s service in
KB4

giving of body
EHAJG Y, SR
Good!

R HRER)

good service

B®RRR

group block

k37 3

half
(LARIHER) S ZHBA B
half-moon defence

¥ AT (SR ) B P
half-speed hit

£ 251

hand in

B RBROU—TF

hand out

KRB —F

hand signal
(BRAG ) FH

hard ball

9-@

9-®@

6-®

7-®

7-@

e



10 Volleyball ks

¥ &8 & & & B

8

Pk iF

hard drive

KAk
hard-driven spike
KAz

hard spike

€11

head man

FHBAR

heel of hand

e ¥

held ball
RER(IUH)

high pass

HERR

high set
L2323 3

high spike

BRI

hit off a blocker’ s hands
ERITEHR BTN
hit the ball in the net
AL M

holding arm at service
RN FHRIT
hold one’s service
REERRBEH
hoof-shaped defence
DR T

hook service
HFRR

hook-float (serve)
HTBIR(ER)

2-®

2-@

10-Q

1-@

7-®

1-Q

A1

&

B & B

R

hook smash
ST

“injury” time-out
“NRAZGEE
inner spike

NP ER

inside set

e R
interchange of positions
TR
International Volleyball Association
FrHERR e

in the net

RAF

IVA = International Volleyball Associ-
ation

FRHER S
jackknife jump
Bk

Japanese service
HARRR, RN
Jjump pass

B 3R

Jjump set

B e, Bkfe
Jjump stop

B M

jump toss

BhizfemR

just meet

HBHEAE

keep low

R E.L

1-@

5-Q

3-Q®
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X

¥ ¥ ¥ 8§ % B 8% % B R OB OB

kick

B iE

kill

R

killer

T

knock

ERGRS  ATB 5
knock receive
EmR(%5)
knock toss
Eitlig b

landing point
(R)ER

last call
BE—KHR, F=kER
lateral switch

I BA B e iz

LB = left back

JEHEZE (5 BAIBAR)

leap

BLER

leather-covered moulded bali
BETEARERR

left back

JEHEZE (5 SHBAR)
left forward
BiHEZE (4 SAIBABY)
lifting
BRRGRRM—RN)
line

AR (RTHEEREHE)
line judge

9-Q

9-@

9-B

10-2

7-®

7-®

13-00

B 0% 8 8 B B ¥ § Y

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Gk 1]
tine-up sheet
(BAR)fr B
lob

R
lobbing service 1-B
REGER, R TIHEER, RS AR
long

A LB 3R TR
low set

fR3R, G 1%

low set and a quick attack
ffetr

main attacker

EREAR, EERUR
“man back” defence

V=E s

man-to-man block
AITAER

man-to-man stop
ANBTAEER

“man up” defence
BT

marker

W

match lost

it

match sheet

ichrE

match won

2]

medium

%A LiZSH R ; RRERER

6-®
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29%

301

305

mini-volley

ANEIHRRR s S HEER (A —T),
REARHER

minivolleyball

ANHERR s NHERRIZ B

minor offence

— AU

moving attack 9-C
M (R RER AT E)
muitiple attack 9-®
EPN:i 18

multiple block

kN

multiple contaets

E:274 33

near-net-toss spike

EMfnER

net aerial

EF

net driven into player

B 3k ot P T 056 3R O B BA 574
net in

AR

net recovery

HARER

net umpire B-OQ
BRA(AFEF LT MR A
fmPg)

non-hitting arm
($nERA) 0T
non-rotation
TR %
No.6 cover system

6-®

6-®

6-®

Jo6

K74

31

31

K/

I3

314

315

s

317

318

319

K7

WL R Bl ST T2

no touch

AT (BRRREX 7 A B BRte A xt
TN HA)
oblique spike
RHERIER

offensive block
YR
official’ s tribune
BAE

off-side

B g, f BAER
one centre 11-®
5-1 & (—AfE3R, EAMER)
one-hand toss 9-®@
BT

one-man block
BAER

one-man jikansa attack
LN P =38
one-pass attack
AR (— 1 F k)
one-set spike

WRER (—fE/5HIR)
one-setter system
5-10&, il—f%
one-step approach

—H a8

one-two attack

[ e: 3T =EiiE- )
one versus ofle game
—Xt—

on-hand spike

10-®

5-@

13-@

5-®

11-G

6-@
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323

K7 4

325

32

327

Iz

RN A FH— RFEMRCRA
FrRi T B )
on level terms
LT, KBRS
on line

£ b3k, KRR
open
EAFER, fuz BBk
open attack 10-O
IR Gesr PR R B
1, RKir4nk) , AR HEB

6-©

open hand 2-@
KITTE

open-hand pass 2-Q
HH TR

open spike 10-0
FIFFFER (RFF X H W), R
B2

open toss 10-
fERFFER , I FFERR

opponents’ court 1n-Q
I

order of service 11-9©
RERKFF

out of marker

fRaEHE A

out of position 2-®
WL, BT T BANLE

out of position at service 12-®
ZBRES BA 0 i B 4H IR

overarm pass 2-1
EPAERR

overcast a set-up

Js1

352

Volleyball #sk 13
FERRAom
over float 1-Q
BTBR
overhand float ( serve) 1-©
LFBIRORH)
overhand service 1-@
FFRER
overhead set 2-@
kBB, FF 4%
overhead volley pass 2-Q
WF-3k bR, H 1%
overlap 12-
RERETBA B 3 pr 4R
overtimes
PO RR, A A BRI 3
over toss 2-Q®
L FEBR(REE )
pairs setting system 1n-@

4-2ME(B P HF)
parallel-long-toss quick spike 10~ @)
FhHIFFnER
parallel set
P
parallel-short-toss quick spke 9- D
bR RSl
parallel toss

A%

pass

ok —1%

pass feint

833

passing centre line
Fulial>

10-®

7-®

9-@



